p: (877) 305-0898  |  f: (310) 305-4646
theexitstore.com | sales@theexitstore.com
11”
9 ”
2 1/8”
1/4”
4 9/16”
Sq.

C2 SERIES
STEEL CITY OF CHICAGO APPROVED EXIT
ORDERING INFORMATION
EXAMPLE: C22211WWG
Voltage
1 = 120
2 = 277
3 = 120/277
(cold cathode only)
Power
1= AC Only
2= Battery Back-up
3= Side Mounted
Battery Housing
Finish
W = White*
C = Custom
*= Standard
Panels
Single Face
2= Stairs
3= Exit
5= Stairs�
6= Exit �
8= Stairs �
9= Exit �
11= Stairs �
12= Exit �
Double Face
17= Stairs
18= Exit
20= Stairs �
21= Exit �
23= Stairs �
24= Exit �
Lamping
1= Incandescent
2= Fluorescent
4= Cold Cathode
Options
WG= Wire Guard
TP= Tamper Proof Screws
LLI= Long Life Incandescent
G/W= Green Letters on White
EXC= (Dual) Emergency Circuit
PH= Phosphorescent Panels
NCB= Nickel Cadmium Battery
FLS= Flasher
BZ= Buzzer
FAI= Fire Alarm Interface
MOD= Special Panel Wording
or Panel Color
PK= Pendant Kit
(specify stem length)
1 WG2
Series
C2
C2 W2 1
14.625”
9”
2 1/8”
1/4”
4 9/16”
Sq.
C2-3
Side Mount Housing
Front View
C2-3
Canopy
NOTE: Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice
C2-3
Side Mount Housing

CODE COMPLIANCE
UL, ETL, or ENTELA Listed. City of Chicago Approved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
WARRANTY
Any component that fails due to manufacturer’s defect
is guaranteed for 1 year from time of shipment. Battery
is prorated for 5 years. Warranty does not apply to
damages caused by improper installation, abuse, fire or
acts of God.
ORDERING INFORMATION
EXAMPLE: C22211WWG
Voltage
1 = 120
2 = 277
3 = 120/277
(cold cathode only)
Power
1= AC Only
2= Battery Back-up
3= Side Mounted
Battery Housing
Finish
W = White*
C = Custom
*= Standard
Panels
Single Face
2= Stairs
3= Exit
5= Stairs
6= Exit
8= Stairs
9= Exit
11= Stairs
12= Exit
Double Face
17= Stairs
18= Exit
20= Stairs
21= Exit
23= Stairs
24= Exit
Lamping
1= Incandescent
2= Fluorescent
4= Cold Cathode
Options
WG= Wire Guard
TP= Tamper Proof Screws
LLI= Long Life Incandescent
G/W= Green Letters on White
EXC= (Dual) Emergency Circuit
PH= Phosphorescent Panels
NCB= Nickel Cadmium Battery
FLS= Flasher
BZ= Buzzer
FAI= Fire Alarm Interface
MOD= Special Panel Wording
or Panel Color
PK= Pendant Kit
(specify stem length)
1 WG2
Series
C2
C2 W2 1
EXAMPLE: C22211WWG
C2
STEEL EXIT